



FEE STATEMENT

Alpha Consumer Lease Agreement Fees Schedule

We like making things simple and easy. We'll always be transparent about any additional costs or fees, in easy language and large font, so there are no nasty hidden fees coming your way.

Fee or Expense	What does it mean?
Direct Debit Dishonour	If you miss a payment don't worry, it happens! From our end, we need to amend your account, due to this an administration fee of \$35 is added to your account for your next payment.
Traffic Offence or Infringement Administration	Speeding, parking, or any other traffic offence you commit may attract an infringement administration fee of \$99, per notice. You will also be liable to pay the infringement notice.
Unpaid Toll Notice Administration	If you pass through a toll area a \$3.30 administration processing fee will be applied to your account per unpaid toll trip, in addition to the unpaid toll.
Late Payment	Missing a payment from time to time happens. If you miss a payment we charge an interest rate of 18% per annum on overdue monies if not paid within the fortnightly window. This will be calculated daily and charged monthly.
Insurance Excess	Life can give us a couple of prangs, literally! If there has been an accident, or the vehicle has otherwise sustained damage which is not deemed fair wear and tear in which you were at fault , the customer will be liable to pay for an insurance excess of \$1,250 (with an additional \$1,500 if they are below the age of 25). If the customer is not at fault , they will only be liable for the \$250 administration fee portion of the \$1,250.
Immobilisation	If your car becomes immobilised you will be charged an immobilisation fee of \$99 and may incur additional costs if vehicle recovery action is required.



FEE STATEMENT

Fee or Expense	What does it mean?
Rental Payment	This payment is dependent on vehicle you decide to lease.
Upfront Deposit	To secure access to your preferred vehicle you will be asked to pay either a \$990 payment for SUV's or a \$490 payment for sedans and hatchbacks.
Admin and New Car Preparation	You are required to pay a non-refundable \$50 deposit to hold, clean and ready the car prior to term commencement. This will be subtracted from the upfront deposit at vehicle pickup.
Early Termination Payments	If you wish to return the car early and break out of your lease you are required to pay an early termination fee, which is minimum 4-months of rent, along with any dishonour/late fees and arrears, plus any towing/return costs or repairs.
Servicing Expenses	No one likes a messy car! You are responsible for getting the car serviced a minimum of twice annually which equates to roughly every 15,000kms.
Travel Kilometre Allowance	You will be charged 17 cents per kilometre over 30,000km driven within any given year.
New Tyres	You are responsible for replacing the tires when legally required (roughly every 40,000km).